arise. Foreign exchange risk arises as a result of having monetary assets and liabilities denominated in non-Sterling balances.
Exchange rate exposures are managed within approved policy parameters utilising natural hedges where appropriate.

The carrying amount of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at the reporting
date is as follows: Assets Liabilities
   Group  Group
   2022 2021 2022  2021
   £m £m £m £m
Euro   6.6 2.6 7.3 4.1

The majority of the Group’s business is carried out in sterling. However for the limited number of transactions in foreign
currency the Group is mainly exposed to Euros. The following table details the Group’s sensitivity on financial assets and
liabilities to a 10% change in pounds sterling against the respective foreign currency. 10% is the rate used when reporting
foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the possible
change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis of the Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the reporting
date has been determined based on the change taking place at the beginning of the financial year and held constant
throughout the reporting period.
   2022 2022 2021 2021
   £m £m £m £m
   +10% -10% +10%  -10%
   change change change change
Financial assets   (0.6) 0.7 (0.2) 0.3
Financial liabilities   (0.7) 0.8 (0.4) 0.5

Interest price risk
This risk results from financial instruments bearing fixed interest rates; changes in floating interest rates therefore affect the
fair value of these fixed rate financial instruments. The Group has no debt subject to fixed interest rates and is, therefore, not
exposed to interest price risk.

Interest cash flow risk
This risk results from financial instruments bearing floating interest rates. Changes in floating interest rates affect cash
flows on interest receivable or payable. The Group is exposed to interest rate risk on its floating rate debt, namely all loans
and borrowings. The interest rate exposure of the Group is managed within the constraints of the Group’s business plan and